s \$40.00 7313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remy Amerique, Inc.		03/06/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Shack
Doing Business As:	DBA HB Wine Merchants
Street Address:	534 W. 58th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73137551	DELLA SCALA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 722 5640

s.baker@br-tmlaw.com,D.Comunale@br-

tmlaw.com,b.brower@br-tmlaw.com,z.sayed@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker

Address Line 1: 626 North Thompson Street
Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:	02/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0512

900068339

Total Attachments: 2 source=della final#page1.tif source=della final#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, REMY AMERIQUE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at

1350 Avenue of the Americas, New York 10019 ("RAI"), is the registered owner of the

trademark DELLA SCALA for wines, pursuant to the Certificate of Registration dated

April 3, 1979, bearing Registration No. 73137551 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, ROBERT SHACK, an individual with an address at c/o HB Wine

Merchants, 534 W. 58th Street, New York, NY 10019 ("Shack") desires to acquire all of

the rights in the Mark, and the goodwill appertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable legal consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, RAI hereby does assign to Shack the following:

1. all right, title and interest whatsoever in and to the Mark of which RAI is possessed, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and in

connection with which the Mark is used:

2. all right, title and interest in and to the Certificate of Registration dated April 3,

1979, bearing Registration No. 73137551.

AGREED TO this 6th day of March, 2002.

REMY AMERIQUE, INC.

Bv:

Martin P. Halmi, CFC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0514

State of New York)
) ss.
County of New York)

RECORDED: 02/01/2007

On this 6th day of March, 2002, before me appeared Martin P. Halmi, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Doma H. Hartman Attorney At Law

State of New Jersey

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0515